

Mat. Suit No. 349/2019
(CIS-247/17)
(CNR No. WBSP070020032017)
(J.O. No. WB00702)

Order No. 38 Dated: 28/09/2021

Today is fixed for hearing as regards to a petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/wife praying for direction upon the respondent for production of the letters dt.21.04.2014, 17.11.2014 & 22.12.2014 and to mark the same as exhibit in the instant case on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocate of both sides. Ld. Advocate for the OP does not raise any objection against the instant petition.

Considering the submission of Ld. Advocate for both, I find no impediment to mark the above mentioned letters as exhibits in this case. Let the letters dt.21.04.2021, 17.11.2014 & 22.12.2014 be marked as Ext.3,4&5.

It is worthy to mention here that at the time of perusal of the record, it appears that the xerox copy of the Marriage Certificate has already been marked as Ext.1 in the instant case. In view of the above circumstances, both the parties are at liberty to produce the original Marriage Certificate as early as possible only to give proper disposal of the instant case.

One application has been filed by the petitioner/husband U/s 38 of Special Marriage Act praying for interim custody of the minor son on the ground stated therein. Another application has been filed by the OP/wife as regards to the payment of school fees of the minor.

Let the same be kept with the record for future reference.

To 23.11.2021 for hearing of the petition U/s 38 of Special Marriage Act, objection if any in the meantime.

Dicttd & Corttd by me

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah.

(Bibhas Chatterjee)
Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Sealdah