

Mat 349 of 16
R-247 of 17

Order No. 52 dated 07.12.2022

This day is fixed for further evidence of p.w.1
Respondant/wife files hazira. Petitioner/husband is absent without steps.
Due to resolution taken by local bar the matter is adjourned
Fix 13.01.2023 for further evidence of p.w.1.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Sealdah

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah

Order No. 53 dated 13.01.2023

This day is fixed for further evidence of p.w.1
Both the parties are present by filling haziras.
p.w.1 Shiladitya Chakraborty is further examined in full and cross examined
in part and deferred on the prayer of the respondent.

Fix 22.03.2023 for further cross examination of p.w.1 namely
Shiladitya Chakraborty.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Sealdah

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah