

Order No 61 dated 05.07.24

This day is fixed for further cross of pw-1.

Both the parties file haziras. Pw-1 is further cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld advocate for the respondent. Respondent files photocopy of prescription of Dr Umesh Nag by way of firisty. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 16.08.2024 (10.30 a.m.) for further cross of pw-1.

2nd Addl Dist Judge

Sealdah