

**Order No 63 dated 05.10.24**

This day is fixed for further cross of pw-1.

Both the parties file haziras. PW-1 is present and he is further cross examined in part and defered by filing a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Respondent files a petition for payment of admission Fees of school of minor son on the ground stated therein. Copy served and objected to.

Fix 22.01.2025 for further cross of pw-1 and hearing of the petition dtd 05.10.2024.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge

Sealdah