

Mat suit 349 of 16
R. 247 of 17

Order No 64 dated 22.01.25

Today is fixed for further cross of p.w. - 1.
Both parties file their respective haziras.
Further cross examination of p.w. - 1 is resumed today.
P.W. 1 is cross examined in part.
Cross examination of P.W. - 1 is deferred for ends of justice.
Fix 25-02-2025 for further cross examination of p.w. - 1.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.