

Mat suit 349 of 16
R. 247 of 17
CNR NO - WBSP07-002254-2017

Order No 68 dated 20.08.25

Parties file their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates.
O.P. files a petition to " Not Press " the examination in chief of the O.P.
Copy served and objected to.
Examination in chief of the respondent u/o 18 rule 4 of the CPC. has been " Not Pressed " by the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.
Ld. Advocate for the respondent submits before the court that he will not adduce any further evidence.
Hence, evidence of the respondent stands closed.
Fix 08-09-2025 for hearing of the argument.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .
JO CODE : WB 00 656.